Fixed Input, 3KVDC Isolated 1W DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 5
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DVR1F.A02
DVR1F Series (SMD)
■ Fixed input: 5VDC (±10%)
■ Single output: 5VDC

DTS-DVR1F.A02
DVR1F Series (SMD)
Model Numbering
DVR 1 F05 S 05 M
Power Rating:
1W
Input Voltage Range:
F05=4.5-5.5VDC Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
Package Type:
M=SMD
Series Name
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage 7 VDC
Operating Environment
Temperature
-40 85 oC
Storage Temperature Range -50 125 oC
Reflow Temperature As per J-STD-020D.1 245 oC
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage Test for 1 minute. 3000 VDC
Isolation Resistance Viso=1000VDC 10 GΩ
Case Temperature Above Ambient 20 ℃
Switching Frequency 280 KHz
Relative Humidity 5 95 %
Cooling Free air convection
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range 4.5 5 5.5 VDC
Reflected Ripple Current 10 20 mA p-p
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Output Power 1 W
Vout Accuracy -1.0 +1.0 %
Line Regulation Half load -1.0 +1.0 %
Load Regulation Norminal Vin -1.0 +1.0 %
Output Short Protection Continuous short protection.
All specifications are tested at 25 oC ambient temperature, nominal input voltage, rated output current
conditions unless otherwise specified.
Fixed Input, 3KVDC Isolated 1W DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 5
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DVR1F.A02
DVR1F Series (SMD)
Mechanical Specifications
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions are in
mm±0.25 (inches ±0.01).
PIN Connections
Pin Function
1 +Vin
2 +Vin
12 NC
13 -Vout
14 +Vout
15-17 NC
27 -Vin
28 NC
RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT DETAILS
Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions are in
mm ±0.5 (inches±0.02).
NC=No Connection
MARKING INFORMATION
DVR0505 = Product Model Marking Code
XXYY = Lot No. Marking
Fixed Input, 3KVDC Isolated 1W DC/DC Converters